
Report on Administratively Established Non-General Fund Information 
for Submittal to the 2024 Legislature 

Department: Labor & Industrial Relations 
Program ID(s): LBR 135 / PB 
Name of Fund: COVID-19 HI-DISASTER RECOVERY 
Legal Authority: Administratively Created 

eante1et Name: Ferdinand Casabay 
Phone Number: 586-8905 -,~----------

Fund Type (MOF):-=-'N;.,...,=~------
Appropriation Account Number..,S,..-2~0~-"'5""26;c--~L'--c=--,,---,---

Grant Closed/Finalized 

Intended Purpose: To provide temporary employment opportunities to assist 'Nith disaster clean-up and recovery efforts including military 
service members and self-employed individuals. 

Source of Revenues: WIOA National Dislocated Worker Grants/ WIA National Emergency Grants 

Current Program Activities/Allowable Expenses: National Dislocated Worker Grant funding in response to the 
COVID-19 pandemic, is approved for $1,500,000 

Purpose of Proposed Ceiling Increase (if applicable) 

Variances: 

Financial Data 
FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 
(actual) /actual) /actual) tactual' · 'estimated' testimated' ieslimated' 

Annropriation Ceilin!'.I 1,500,000 1,500,000 1,500,000 666,986 0 0 0 
Bee innina Cash Balance 0 0 0 2,776 0 0 0 
Revenues 0 90,023 745,767 492,340 0 0 0 
Exoenditures 0 90,023 742,991 495,116 0 0 0 

Transfers 
List each net transfer in/out/ or oroiection in/out; list each account number 

Net Total Transfers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Endin!'.I Cash Balance 0 0 2,776 _o 0 0 0 
.•. 

Encumbrances 

Unencumbered Cash Balance 0 0 2,776 0 0 0 0 

Additional Information· ,. 

Amount Reauested bv Bond Covenants 

Amount from Bond Proceeds 

Amount Held in CODs, Escrow 
Accounts, or other Investments 
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Non-General Fund Cost Element Report 
for submittal to the 2024 Legislature 

Department: Labor & Industrial Relations 
Name of Fund: COVID-19 Pandemic UI Grant Programs 
Legal Authority: Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act of 2020, Flubf/e Law 116-136 
Fund Type (MOF): N 
Appropriation Account Number: S-XX-272-L 

A. Personal Services 

B. Other Current Exoenses 

C. Equipment 

M. Motor Vehicles 

L. Leases 

TOTAL 

Form 37-49 (rev. Aug. 2022) 

FY 
2023-24 

Estimated 
5,000,000 

2,000,000 

0 

0 

0 

7.000 000 

FY 
2024-25 

Estimated 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

FY 
2025-26 

Estimated 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

FY 
2028-27 

Estimated 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

FY 
2027-28 

Estimated 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

FY 
2028-29 

Estimated 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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