## Report on Administratively Established Non-General Fund Information for Submittal to the 2024 Legislature

Department:	Labor & Industrial Relations			Contact Name: Ferdinand Casabay						
Program ID(s):	LBR 135 / PB				: 586-8905					
Name of Fund:	COVID-19 HI-DISASTER RECOVERY			Fund Type (MOF)			: N			
Legal Authority:	Administratively Created				Appropriation .	S-20-526-L				
•						Grant Closed/Finalized				
Intended Purpose:	To provide tempo	rary employment o	annortunities to as	seiet with diegetor	clean up and rec	oveny efforte incl	idina militani			
intended Fulpose.		and self-employed		salat Willi disdater	cican-up and rec	overy chorts men	ading military			
Source of Revenues:		islocated Worker (		onal Emergency (	Grants					
Current Program Activities/Allowable Expenses:	National Dislocated Worker Grant funding in response to the COVID-19 pandemic, is approved for \$1,500,000									
Purpose of Proposed Ceiling Increase (if applica	ble)					•				
Variances:										
			Financial Data	<del></del>						
		FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023	FY 2024	FY 2025	FY 2026		
		(actual)	(actual)	(actual)	(actual)	(estimated)	(estimated)	(estimated)		
Appropriation Ceiling		1,500,000	1,500,000	1,500,000	666,986	0	0	0		
Beginning Cash Balance	_	0	0	0	2,776	Ö	0	0		
Revenues		0	90,023	745,767	492,340	0	0	0		
Expenditures		0	90,023	742,991	495,116	0	0	0		
Transfers		•					_			
List each net transfer in/out/ or projection in/ou	t; list each account	number								
						<u> </u>				
Net Total Transfers		0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
								_		
Ending Cash Balance		0	0	2,776	0	0	0	0		
Encumbrances					947					
Unencumbered Cash Balance		0	0	2,776	0	0	0	0		
Additional Information:										
Amount Requested by Bond Covenants						<del></del>				
Awares Care Daniel Descards		<b></b>					<del>                                     </del>			
Amount from Bond Proceeds						L	<u> </u>			

10/24/2023 1:20 PM Form 37.52.5 (rev. 7/13/23)

Amount Held in CODs, Escrow Accounts, or Other Investments

## Non-General Fund Cost Element Report for submittal to the 2024 Legislature

Department: Labor & Industrial Relations

Name of Fund: COVID-19 Pandemic UI Grant Programs

Legal Authority: Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act of 2020, Public Law 116-136

Fund Type (MOF): N

Appropriation Account Number: S-XX-272-L

	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	FY 2025-26	FY 2026-27	FY 2027-28	FY 2028-29
	Estimated	Estimated	Estimated	Estimated	Estimated	Estimated
A. Personal Services	5,000,000	0	0	0	0	0
B. Other Current Expenses	2,000,000	0	0	0	0	0
C. Equipment	0	0	0	0	0	0
M. Motor Vehicles	0	0	0	0	0	0
L. Leases	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	7,000,000	0	0	0	0	0